



## STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION OUT-OF-STATE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 657-5448 For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: 202565705142 Date Filed: 2/7/2025

Limited Partnership Name Limited Partnership Name	Next47 Fund 2025, L.P.
<u>'</u>	
Jurisdiction	
Limited Partnership is Formed in	United Kingdom
Authority Statement	
This Limited Partnership currently has powers jurisdiction entered above.	and privileges to conduct business in the state, foreign country or other
Street Address of Principal Office of LP	
Principal Address	537 HAMILTON AVE., SECOND FLOOR PALO ALTO, CA 94301
Mailing Address of LP	
Mailing Address	537 HAMILTON AVE., SECOND FLOOR PALO ALTO, CA 94301
Attention	
Street Address of Office in Jurisdiction of Formation of LP	
Street Address of Home Jurisdiction Office	None
Agent for Service of Process	
California Registered Corporate Agent (1505)	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIFORNIA AS CSC - LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERVICE
	Registered Corporate 1505 Agent
General Partners	
General Partner Name	General Partner Address
Next47 Mid-Tier GP 2025, L.P.	537 HAMILTON AVE., SECOND FLOOR

Electronic Signature

 $\boxtimes$ 

I declare that I am the person who signed this instrument, which is my act and deed. I further declare the information is true and correct, and I am authorized to sign.

PALO ALTO, CA 94301

Lakshmikanth Anath, Manager of Next47 TTGP L.L.C., the General Partner of Next47 Mid-Tier GP 2025, L.P., general partner of Next47 Fund 2025, L.P.

General Partner Signature

02/07/2025

Date



## THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS ACT 1907

## No. LP 23590

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that NEXT47 FUND 2025, L.P. (originally called NEXT47 2025 L.P. which name was changed by lodging a statement of particulars pursuant to section 9 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907 on 7th August 2024 to NEXT47 FUND 2025, L.P.) was registered as a limited partnership which is designated as a private fund limited partnership by lodging a statement of particulars pursuant to Section 8 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907 on 4th March 2024.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the partnership:-

- a) NEXT47 MID-TIER GP 2025, L.P. is the general partner of the partnership,
- b) NEXT47 GMBH is the limited partner of the partnership,
- c) the principal place of business of the partnership is 537 HAMILTON AVE., SECOND FLOOR, PALO ALTO, CA 94301 USA.

The Registrar of Companies hereby certifies that the Limited Partnership has at least 1 general partner and 1 limited partner.

England, Wales & Northern Ireland limited partnerships have no distinct legal personality. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Given at Companies House, the 5th February 2025

for the Registrar of Companies

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.

